

Mat. Suit No.430/2022
(CIS No.430/2022)
CNR No: WBSP01-001800-2022
Present: Sarajit Majumdar [J.O Code: WB00646]

Order No.35, dated:14.11.2024

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Both the parties are represented through their respective learned advocate and on their behalf lawyer's hazira are filed.

One application is filed on behalf of the petitioner u/s 151 of C.P.C for stay further proceeding.

The application u/s 151 of C.P.C for stay further proceeding is taken up for hearing. Heard the learned advocate for the petitioner who submits for stay on the ground that proceeding for alimony pendente lite is pending.

Learned advocate for the respondent raises objection.

Considered. As the proceeding for alimony pendente lite is pending I am of the humble view that further proceeding suit is stayed.

Accordingly the application u/s 151 of C.P.C for stay further proceeding is allowed on contest without cost. Let further proceeding of this suit be stayed till disposal of the Misc Case No.345 of 2022.

Fix 22.01.2025 for further order.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder
Additional District and Sessions Judge
01st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Sarajit Mazumder
Additional District and Sessions Judge
01st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.